Ex
 d
F.2 ED.2018F.2 ED.2022
Painted
aluminium
body
- Zones 1, 2, 21, 22
- Obstruction warnings

Ex or IP66 protected control panel with electronic modules
GAS UNI ISO 7/1 thread
Other colours: blue, yellow, green
ACCESSORIES AVAILABLE / SPECIAL REQUESTS
Ex
 d
F.5ED.2018
XLF series selection chart
Code Lamp Colour
Lamp power
xenon
Power supply
Weight
Kg
mm
XLF-10241 1 NO FRESNEL 6 Joule 24V Ac Dc 2,15 160x150x330
XLF-10242 2 NO FRESNEL 6 Joule 24V Ac Dc 5,00 440x175x425
XLF-11101 1 NO FRESNEL 6 Joule 110V Ac 2,15 160x150x330
XLF-11102 2 NO FRESNEL 6 Joule 110V Ac 5,00 440x175x425
XLF-12301 1 NO FRESNEL 6 Joule 230V Ac 2,15 160x150x330
XLF-12302 2 NO FRESNEL 6 Joule 230V Ac 5,00 440x175x425
XLF-1R0241 1 RED 6 Joule 24V Ac Dc 2,40 160x150x330
XLF-1R0242 2 RED 6 Joule 24V Ac Dc 5,00 440x175x425
XLF-1R1101 1 RED 6 Joule 110V Ac 2,40 160x150x330
XLF-1R1102 2 RED 6 Joule 110V Ac 5,00 440x175x425
XLF-1R2301 1 RED 6 Joule 230V Ac 2,40 160x150x330
XLF-1R2302 2 RED 6 Joule 230V Ac 5,00 440x175x425
XLF-20241 1 NO FRESNEL 16 Joule 24V Ac Dc 2,15 160x150x330
XLF-20242 2 NO FRESNEL 16 Joule 24V Ac Dc 5,00 440x175x425
XLF-21101 1 NO FRESNEL 16 Joule 110V Ac 2,15 160x150x330
XLF-21102 2 NO FRESNEL 16 Joule 110V Ac 5,00 440x175x425
XLF-22301 1 NO FRESNEL 16 Joule 230V Ac 2,15 160x150x330
XLF-22302 2 NO FRESNEL 16 Joule 230V Ac 5,00 440x175x425
XLF-2R0241 1 RED 16 Joule 24V Ac Dc 2,40 160x150x330
XLF-2R0242 2 RED 16 Joule 24V Ac Dc 5,00 440x175x425
XLF-2R1101 1 RED 16 Joule 110V Ac 2,40 160x150x330
XLF-2R1102 2 RED 16 Joule 110V Ac 5,00 440x175x425
XLF-2R2301 1 RED 16 Joule 230V Ac 2,40 160x150x330
XLF-2R2302 2 RED 16 Joule 230V Ac 5,00 440x175x425
F.6 ED.2018
Ex
 d
XLF series dimensional drawings